DC Power Featuring High Power,
High Voltage and Programmable Features
ADG-P series High Power Programmable DC Power Supply
Higher output power by
parallel connection
 More than 16 voltage
segments for selection.
 Meet high voltage requirement for

ADG-P-008 480V Input Voltage (30~50kW)
ADG-P-009 200V/208 Input Voltage (100kW)
ADG-P-010 480V Input Voltage (100kW)
600 / 23.7 600 / 23.7800 / 31.5
1050 / 41.4
1050 / 41.4
1050 / 41.4
600 / 23.7
1520 / 59.9
1520 / 59.9
1520 / 59.9
800 / 31.5600 / 23.7
81 www.PreenPower.com
Series
 30kW Output Voltage Output Current Voltage Ripple (RMS) Voltage Noise (Peak) Voltage Slew Rate*1
ADG-P-40-750 0~40V 0~750A
 0.5%  3.7%  65msADG-P-60-500 0~60V 0~500A
ADG-P-100-300 0~100V 0~300A
ADG-P-200-150 0~200V 0~150A  0.26%
 2%
 60ms
ADG-P-240-125 0~240V 0~125A  0.19%
 85ms
ADG-P-320-94 0~320V 0~94A  0.16%
 0.88%
ADG-P-400-75 0~400V 0~75A
 0.13%
 115msADG-P-500-60 0~500V 0~60A  1.34%
ADG-P-640-47 0~640V 0~47A  0.109%  0.77%
ADG-P-800-38 0~800V 0~38A  0.07%  0.29%
 280msADG-P-1000-30 0~1000V 0~30A  0.05%  0.27%
ADG-P-1600-18 0~1600V 0~18A  0.08%  0.4%
50kW Output Voltage Output Current Voltage Ripple (RMS) Voltage Noise (Peak) Voltage Slew Rate*1
ADG-P-40-1250 0~40V 0~1250A
 0.5%  3.7%  65msADG-P-60-834 0~60V 0~834A
ADG-P-100-500 0~100V 0~500A
ADG-P-200-250 0~200V 0~250A  0.26%
 2%
 60ms
ADG-P-240-208 0~240V 0~208A  0.19%
 85ms
ADG-P-320-156 0~320V 0~156A  0.16%
 0.88%
ADG-P-400-125 0~400V 0~125A
 0.13%
 115msADG-P-500-100 0~500V 0~100A  1.34%
ADG-P-640-78 0~640V 0~78A  0.109%  0.77%
ADG-P-800-63 0~800V 0~63A  0.07%  0.29%
 280msADG-P-1000-50 0~1000V 0~50A  0.05%  0.27%
ADG-P-1600-31 0~1600V 0~31A  0.08%  0.4%
75kW Output Voltage Output Current Voltage Ripple (RMS) Voltage Noise (Peak) Voltage Slew Rate*1
ADG-P-40-1875 0~40V 0~1875A  1.3%  7%
 120msADG-P-60-1250 0~60V 0~1250A  1.5%  5%
ADG-P-100-750 0~100V 0~750A  1.5%  5%
ADG-P-320-234 0~320V 0~234A < 0.1% < 0.65%  90ms
ADG-P-640-117 0~640V 0~117A  0.1%  0.35%  120ms
ADG-P-1000-75 0~1000V 0~75A  0.2%  0.8%  130ms
ADG-P-1600-47 0~1600V 0~47A  0.1%  0.5%  300ms
100kW Output Voltage Output Current Voltage Ripple (RMS) Voltage Noise (Peak) Voltage Slew Rate*1
ADG-P-40-2500 0~40V 0~2500A  1.3%  7%
 120msADG-P-60-1666 0~60V 0~1666A  1.5%  5%
ADG-P-100-1000 0~100V 0~1 000A  1.5%  5%
ADG-P-320-312 0~320V 0~312A < 0.1% < 0.65%  90ms
ADG-P-640-156 0~640V 0~156A  0.1%  0.35%  120ms
ADG-P-1000-100 0~1000V 0~100A  0.2%  0.8%  130ms
ADG-P-1600-63 0~1600V 0~63A  0.1%  0.5%  300ms
*1 For output voltage change from 5% to 90% at maximum power after output softstart.
* Voltage ripple and noise specs are under full scale
ADG-P  SPECIFICATIONS
82www.PreenPower.com